

## **Herb Waltermire**

## Girl Scout College Scholarship Application For Girls from Cascade County, Montana

The Herb Waltermire Scholarship supports Gold Award Girl Scouts from Cascade County, Montana. Applicants can apply for up to \$2500. Requirements include:

- 2.75 GPA or higher
- Working on or received a Girl Scout Gold Award
- Strong community service, leadership experience
- Must be a resident of Cascade County

Name			
(First)	(Middle)	(Last)	
Address			
(Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Telephone	Email		
Date of Birth	Grade	Years in Girl Scouts	
College/University Planning to attend			
Signature		Date	
Signature Parent/Guardian		Date	

This application consists of three parts: participation in Girl Scouts, school, and community activities. area as completely as possible. Attach additional pages as needed.

Year

2. List camp/travel/destinations you have participated in as a Girl Scout:	Year

Year

4. List school/academic activities you participated in as a Junior & Senior	Year

5. List clubs, sports activities you participated in as a Junior & Senior	Year

6. List community projects you have participated in	Year

7. List other remarkable activities or projects not listed above	Year

8. Why did you join Girl Scouts? How have you benefitted from being a Girl Scout? How have the activities and projects affected you, your troop or your community? (up to 500 words)

9. Describe your Gold Award Project, including how you got started, your responsibilities, and at least three of your goals. (up to 500 words) Include photos, if available.

10. Briefly explain two of your long-term goals after high-school. Discuss your career objectives. (up to 500 words)

11. What is your definition of leadership? (maximum 150 words)

12. What would receiving the Herb Waltermire Girl Scout College Scholarship mean to you?

13. Do you live in Cascade County, Montana? Ye	s or No
--	---------

Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Please email or mail completed application to GSMW. Add additional photos or documentation which may be helpful to the selection committee.

\*This Scholarship is potentially renewable for a second year. Please contact customercare@gsmw.org for more information\*

Email completed application to customercare@gsmw.org, OR

Mail printed application and supporting documents to: **Girl Scouts of Montana and Wyoming Attn: Fund Development** 2303 Grand Avenue Billings, MT 59102

Application is due: April 15 of each year